## RESOLUTION 91-59

WHEREAS the Nassau County Recreation Commission Fund has carried forward cash from 1989/90 to 1990/91 to be spent for recreational purposes in Nassau County. Current year budgeted revenues have been received.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1990/91 budget for the Nassau County Recreation Commission Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of March, 1991, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

## REVENUE

140-399-999-901

Cash Forward

\$12,327.00

APROPRIATION

140-011-82-101 Aid to Private Organizations \$12,327.00

ADOPTED this 11th day of March, 1991.

ATTEST:

OFFICIO CLERK